
 
 

 

ST OSWALD’S 
- CATHOLIC PRIMARY SCHOOL - 

 

 

 

 
 

Living, Learning and Loving together with Christ 

 
 

St Oswald’s Catholic Primary School 
Hartford Road, Gosforth, 
Newcastle Upon Tyne, NE3 5LE 

office@stoswaldsnewcastle.co.uk 
www.stoswaldsnewcastle.co.uk 
0191 2852437 

St Oswald’s Catholic Primary School is part of the Bishop Bewick 
Catholic Education Trust, a company limited by guarantee 
registered in England and Wales under company registration 
number No 7841435.  
Registered Office: Fenham Hall Drive, Newcastle upon Tyne, 
NE4 9YH 

 

 
 

Dear families,                                    21st April 2023 

I hope you are all well and had a lovely Easter break. 

 

Road Crossing Patrol Fundraiser 

Parklands Community Crossing are once again raising funds to provide the crossing patrol warden to continue keeping 

our children safe on the corner of Broadway East and Granville Road. If you would like to make a donation to this very 

important cause, you can do so by following the link HERE. Thank you in advance. 
 

Red White and Blue Day 

On Friday 5th May, to commemorate the coronation of King Charles III, we will be holding a Red, White and Blue day in 

school where children are invited to come to school wearing these colours. The PTA are also organising a Sponsored 

Bounce on the same day, so it will be a great oppportunity to have a lovely celebration and raise money for our school. 

 

Dates for diaries: 

Please find below some key dates for the Summer Term (recently added dates in red): 
 

April 

Wednesday 26th April & Thursday 27th April – Year 5 Bikeability  

 

May 

Monday 1st May – School closed for the Bank Holiday 

Tuesday 2nd – Friday 12th May – Year 4 Swimming sessions every afternoon at Gosforth pool 

Thursday 4th May – Year 3 Skipping Festival at St Cuthbert’s High School (change of venue) 

Friday 5th May – Sponsored Bounce and Red White & Blue day (details to follow) 

Monday 8th May – School Closed for the Additional Bank Holiday for King Charles’ coronation 

Tuesday 9th – Friday 12th May – Year 6 SATs week 

Sunday 14th May – Children’s Cancer Run at Newcastle Racecourse 

Wednesday 17th May – Reception trip to the Great North Museum 

Thursday 18th May – Online Safety assemblies for children in KS1 & KS2 led by Clennell Education Solutions 

Friday 19th May - Year 1 Liturgy for parents in school 9am 

Monday 22nd May – Year 5 Geography field trip to Cullercoats  

Monday 22nd May – Year 6 Bake Sale after school 

              PTO 
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Tuesday 23rd May – NSPCC workshops for Year 5 & Year 6 in school 

Tuesday 23rd May – Year 6 Science workshop in school 

Wednesday 24th May – Computing workshops for Year 5 & Year 6 in school 

Thursday 25th May  – Year 3 Liturgy for parents in school 9am 

Thursday 25th May  – School closes for the half term holidays 

Friday 26th May - Staff Training Day (School closed to children) 

              

June 

Monday 5th June – School re-opens for the second half of the Summer Term 

Wednesday 7th - Friday 9th June – Year 4 residential to Hawkhirst 

Tuesday 13th June – Photographer in school 

Tuesday 13th June – School Nurse delivering a session in Year 5 (Body Changes) 

Thursday 15th June – Year 5 Liturgy for parents in school 9am 

Thursday 15th June – Year 4 Dance Festival at Whitley Bay Playhouse 

Saturday 17th June – Year 4 First Holy Communion Celebration at Sacred Heart Church (10am) 

Monday 19th - Wednesday 21st June – Year 5 residential to Keswick 

Tuesday 20th June – Photographer in school 

Tuesday 20th June – Reception, Year 1 & Year 2 Multi-skill session led by the Newcastle Sports Service 

Wednesday 21st – Friday 23rd June – Year 6 residential to Borrowdale 

Friday 23rd June – Reception Liturgy for parents in school 9am 

Wednesday 28th June – Year 1 and Year 6 trip to Beamish 

Thursday 29th June – Year 5 Modern Foreign Language and Food Day at Sacred Heart High School 

Thursday 29th June – Parents Online Safety session in school (5pm) 

Friday 30th June – Year 4 Liturgy for parents in school 9am 

 

July 

Wednesday 5th July – French day in school 

Wednesday 5th July – Celebration of work drop-in afternoon (3pm – 5pm in classes) 

Thursday 6th July – Year 5 trip to Holy Island  

Friday 7th July – Year 2 Liturgy for parents in school 9am 

Friday 7th July – Year 4 Bikeability (details to follow) 

Thursday 13th July – Sports Day (Rec & KS1 AM/KS2 PM)  

              PTO 
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Saturday 15th July – Summer Fair in school 11am – 1pm 

Wednesday 19th July – Year 6 Leavers’ Mass in school 7pm (TBC) 

Thursday 20th July – St Oswald’s Primary School 60th Anniversary Day (details to follow) 

Friday 21st July – Year 6 Leavers’ Assembly in school 9am 

Friday 21st July – School closes for the Summer holidays 

                                                        

With my very best wishes, 

 

 

P Marley 
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